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Rang Name JG Status W/M Verein Gruppe Punkte TS   Ausz.
1. Jessica Zahner 2006 U21 W SV Kaltbrunn Kaltbrunn 2 46 91   X
2. Jenni Schneider 2008 U17 W SV Sargans Sargans 44 92   X
3. Niclas Bösch 2004 U21 M SV Kaltbrunn Kaltbrunn 2 44 87   X
4. Florian Deubelbeiss 2006 U21 M JS Ammerswil Lädis Muskeltiere 44 86   X
5. Riccarda Schneider 2008 U17 W SV Sargans Sargans 43 93   X
6. Xenia Brügger 2004 U21 W SG Hendschiken Othmaringen 1 43 90   X
7. Kilian Gubser 2010 U17 M JS Mols Mols 1 42 98   X
8. Oliver Ursprung 2006 U21 M SG Hendschiken Othmaringen 1 42 95   X
9. Paula Kalberer 2008 U17 W SV Sargans Sargans 42 91   X

10. Claudia Grünenfelder 2004 U21 W SV Sargans 42 89   X
11. Dominik Giger 2010 U17 M JS Mols Mols 2 42 88   X
12. Sophie Henninger 2006 U21 W JS Ammerswil Lädis Muskeltiere 42 87   X
13. Marc Sommer 2005 U21 M SG Hendschiken Hendschi 1 41 95   X
14. Jasmin Ott 2012 U17 W SV Sargans 41 92   X
15. Kajetan Bilek 2004 U21 M SV Sargans 41 88   X
16. Livia Caduff 2005 U21 W SSV Igis-Landquart Alkies 41 86   X
17. Simona Künzler 2003 U21 W FSG Heiden 40 95   X
18. Tim Zimmermann 2004 U21 M SV Mels Valeiris 40 93 82  X
19. Naomi Frey 2007 U17 W SV Sargans 40 93 77  X
20. Tristan Kappeler 2009 U17 M FSG Heiden 40 86   X
21. Tiziana Kühne 2010 U17 W SV Sargans 40 82   X
22. Nevio Cavezzan 2008 U17 M SV Kaltbrunn Kaltbrunn 1 39 93   X
23. Chiara Cavezzan 2005 U21 W SV Kaltbrunn Kaltbrunn 1 39 89   X
24. Fabio Bleisch 2011 U17 M JS Mols Mols 2 39 85   X
25. Simon Kaufmann 2005 U21 M SSV Igis-Landquart Alkies 39 83   X
26. Mirco Caduff 2005 U21 M SSV Igis-Landquart Alkies 39 82 70  X
27. Anina Peter 2010 U17 W SV Sargans 39 82 61  X
28. Simon Ursprung 2008 U17 M SG Hendschiken 39 65   X
29. Markus Rupp 2007 U17 M JS Taminatal Talni 4 38 98   X
30. Jonas Malnati 2003 U21 M JS Taminatal Talni 1 38 94   X
31. Kevin Pfister 2007 U17 M SV Sargans 38 93   X
32. Kimi Broder 2006 U21 M JS Mols Mols 1 38 85   X
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33. Lisa Rhyn 2003 U21 W Sportschützen St.Fiden-St.Gallen Bädlishooters 38 79   X
34. Fadri Schlegel 2004 U21 M JS Mols Mols 1 38 67   X
35. Gabriel Gehrig 2010 U17 M JS Ammerswil Lädis Muskeltiere 37 87   X
36. Yannic Good 2004 U21 M SV Mels Nidberg 37 82   
37. Enis Durmic 2008 U17 M SSV Igis-Landquart Chrüsimüsi 37 62   X
38. Florian Elshani 2007 U17 M SG Hendschiken Hendschi 1 36 89   X
39. Flavio Schlegel 2009 U17 M JS Mols Mols 3 36 81   X
40. Michael Wälti 2004 U21 M SV Mels Valeiris 36 79   
41. Dario Kohler 2007 U17 M JS Taminatal Talni 7 36 78   X
42. Gian Berner 2007 U17 M SV Kaltbrunn Kaltbrunn 2 36 76   X
43. Fabian Vogler 2006 U21 M SV Sargans 35 91   
44. Noel Bislin 2007 U17 M JS Taminatal Talni 5 35 89   
45. Pascal Matter 2007 U17 M SG Hendschiken 35 83   
46. Samuel Maes 2005 U21 M JS Taminatal Talni 4 35 81   
47. Jamiro Tomasoni 2007 U17 M SG Hendschiken Othmaringen 1 35 79 78  
48. Lewin Hörler 2008 U17 M JS Taminatal Talni 5 35 79 73  
49. Nino Hörler 2007 U17 M JS Taminatal 35 78   
50. Reto-Daniel Thomann 2008 U17 M JS Taminatal Talni 8 35 61   
51. Rico Bianchi 2007 U17 M JS Taminatal Talni 5 34 100   
52. Romina Bühler 2009 U17 W JS Taminatal Talni 9 34 85   
53. Santi Schneider 2009 U17 M Sportschützen St.Fiden-St.Gallen Bädlishooters 34 78   
54. Rafael Maes 2010 U17 M JS Taminatal Talni 7 34 67   
55. Yannis Bereuter 2009 U17 M SG Hendschiken Hendschi 1 34 65   
56. Florin Bonderer 2007 U17 M JS Taminatal Talni 1 34 52   
57. Marina Rüdisüli 2008 U17 W JS Mols 33 68   
58. Erion Salihi 2007 U17 M JS Ammerswil 32 94   
59. Andy Thomann 2009 U17 M JS Taminatal Talni 2 32 80   
60. Isabella Thomann 2012 U17 W JS Taminatal Talni 8 32 73   
61. Ruben Kohler 2007 U17 M JS Taminatal Talni 1 32 62   
62. Andreas Stauffacher 2005 U21 M SV Mels Valeiris 31 91   
63. Louis Miguel Tuor 2004 U21 M SSV Igis-Landquart Chrüsimüsi 31 88   
64. Iris Burgherr 2009 U17 W SG Hendschiken 31 74   
65. Gian Filippi 2008 U17 M SG Hendschiken 31 70   
66. Fabian Koradi 2010 U17 M SG Hendschiken 30 94   
67. Cecilia Steiner 2006 U21 W SV Kaltbrunn Kaltbrunn 1 30 91   
68. Daniel Pfiffner 2005 U21 M JS Mols Mols 3 30 84   
69. Jon-Nevio Thomann 2010 U17 M JS Taminatal Talni 8 30 80   



70. Alexander Sinik 2010 U17 M SG Hendschiken 30 67   
71. Dario Wachter 2006 U21 M SV Mels Nidberg 30 61   
72. Pascal Steinbacher 2008 U17 M JS Taminatal Talni 2 29 78   
73. Gabriel Maes 2007 U17 M JS Taminatal Talni 7 29 66   
74. Elia Caminada 2010 U17 M SV Sargans 29 65   
75. Remo Schiegg 2003 U21 M Sportschützen St.Fiden-St.Gallen Bädlishooters 28 98   
76. Andreas Pfiffner 2007 U17 M JS Mols Mols 3 28 72   
77. Sven Grünenfelder 2008 U17 M JS Taminatal Talni 2 27 85   
78. Lukas Giger 2009 U17 M JS Mols Mols 2 26 52   
79. Ilaria Ciciarello 2006 U21 W SG Hendschiken 26 48   
80. Janic Schneider 2005 U21 M JS Taminatal Talni 4 26 37   
81. Nevio Bühler 2011 U17 M JS Taminatal Talni 9 25 18   
82. Corsin Sem 2004 U21 M SSV Igis-Landquart Chrüsimüsi 24 81   
83. André Bleisch 2004 U21 M SV Mels Nidberg 24 75   
84. Larissa Peter 2008 U17 W JS Taminatal Talni 9 21 45   
85. Mischa Fierz 2010 U17 M SG Hendschiken 11 63   



Rang Name JG Status M/W Verein Gruppe Punkte TS Total

1 Paula Kalberer 2008 U17 W SV Sargans Sargans 42 91
Jenni Schneider 2008 U17 W SV Sargans Sargans 44 92
Riccarda Schneider 2008 U17 W SV Sargans Sargans 43 93

276 129

2 Gian Berner 2007 U17 M SV Kaltbrunn Kaltbrunn 2 36 76
Jessica Zahner 2006 U21 W SV Kaltbrunn Kaltbrunn 2 46 91
Niclas Bösch 2004 U21 M SV Kaltbrunn Kaltbrunn 2 44 87

254 126

3 Sophie Henninger 2006 U21 W JS Ammerswil Lädis Muskeltiere 42 87
Florian Deubelbeiss 2006 U21 M JS Ammerswil Lädis Muskeltiere 44 86
Gabriel Gehrig 2010 U17 M JS Ammerswil Lädis Muskeltiere 37 87

260 123

4 Xenia Brügger 2004 U21 W SG Hendschiken Othmaringen 1 43 90
Jamiro Tomasoni 2007 U17 M SG Hendschiken Othmaringen 1 35 79
Oliver Ursprung 2006 U21 M SG Hendschiken Othmaringen 1 42 95

264 120

5 Livia Caduff 2005 U21 W SSV Igis-Landquart Alkies 41 86
Simon Kaufmann 2005 U21 M SSV Igis-Landquart Alkies 39 83
Mirco Caduff 2005 U21 M SSV Igis-Landquart Alkies 39 82

251 119

6 Kilian Gubser 2010 U17 M JS Mols Mols 1 42 98
Fadri Schlegel 2004 U21 M JS Mols Mols 1 38 67
Kimi Broder 2006 U21 M JS Mols Mols 1 38 85

250 118

7 Marc Sommer 2005 U21 M SG Hendschiken Hendschi 1 41 95
Yannis Bereuter 2009 U17 M SG Hendschiken Hendschi 1 34 65
Florian Elshani 2007 U17 M SG Hendschiken Hendschi 1 36 89

249 111
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8 Cecilia Steiner 2006 U21 W SV Kaltbrunn Kaltbrunn 1 30 91
Nevio Cavezzan 2008 U17 M SV Kaltbrunn Kaltbrunn 1 39 93
Chiara Cavezzan 2005 U21 W SV Kaltbrunn Kaltbrunn 1 39 89

273 108

9 Dominik Giger 2010 U17 M JS Mols Mols 2 42 88
Fabio Bleisch 2011 U17 M JS Mols Mols 2 39 85
Lukas Giger 2009 U17 M JS Mols Mols 2 26 52

225 107

10 Michael Wälti 2004 U21 M SV Mels Valeiris 36 79
Andreas Stauffacher 2005 U21 M SV Mels Valeiris 31 91
Tim Zimmermann 2004 U21 M SV Mels Valeiris 40 93

263 107

11 Ruben Kohler 2007 U17 M JS Taminatal Talni 1 32 62
Jonas Malnati 2003 U21 M JS Taminatal Talni 1 38 94
Florin Bonderer 2007 U17 M JS Taminatal Talni 1 34 52

208 104

12 Lewin Hörler 2008 U17 M JS Taminatal Talni 5 35 79
Noel Bislin 2007 U17 M JS Taminatal Talni 5 35 89
Rico Bianchi 2007 U17 M JS Taminatal Talni 5 34 100

268 104

13 Remo Schiegg 2003 U21 M Sportschützen St.Fiden-St.Gallen Bädlishooters 28 98
Lisa Rhyn 2003 U21 W Sportschützen St.Fiden-St.Gallen Bädlishooters 38 79
Santi Schneider 2009 U17 M Sportschützen St.Fiden-St.Gallen Bädlishooters 34 78

255 100

14 Markus Rupp 2007 U17 M JS Taminatal Talni 4 38 98
Janic Schneider 2005 U21 M JS Taminatal Talni 4 26 37
Samuel Maes 2005 U21 M JS Taminatal Talni 4 35 81

216 99

15 Rafael Maes 2010 U17 M JS Taminatal Talni 7 34 67
Dario Kohler 2007 U17 M JS Taminatal Talni 7 36 78
Gabriel Maes 2007 U17 M JS Taminatal Talni 7 29 66

211 99



16 Isabella Thomann 2012 U17 W JS Taminatal Talni 8 32 73
Jon-Nevio Thomann 2010 U17 M JS Taminatal Talni 8 30 80
Reto-Daniel Thomann 2008 U17 M JS Taminatal Talni 8 35 61

214 97

17 Flavio Schlegel 2009 U17 M JS Mols Mols 3 36 81
Daniel Pfiffner 2005 U21 M JS Mols Mols 3 30 84
Andreas Pfiffner 2007 U17 M JS Mols Mols 3 28 72

237 94

18 Enis Durmic 2008 U17 M SSV Igis-Landquart Chrüsimüsi 37 62
Louis Miguel Tuor 2004 U21 M SSV Igis-Landquart Chrüsimüsi 31 88
Corsin Sem 2004 U21 M SSV Igis-Landquart Chrüsimüsi 24 81

231 92

19 Yannic Good 2004 U21 M SV Mels Nidberg 37 82
André Bleisch 2004 U21 M SV Mels Nidberg 24 75
Dario Wachter 2006 U21 M SV Mels Nidberg 30 61

218 91

20 Andy Thomann 2009 U17 M JS Taminatal Talni 2 32 80
Sven Grünenfelder 2008 U17 M JS Taminatal Talni 2 27 85
Pascal Steinbacher 2008 U17 M JS Taminatal Talni 2 29 78

243 88

21 Elia Caminada 2010 U17 M SV Sargans 0 29 65
Elia Caminada 2010 U17 M SV Sargans 0 29 65
Elia Caminada 2010 U17 M SV Sargans 0 29 65

195 87
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